

22.10.2022: xəbər

Khazar University Staff Member on Stanford University's 2022 Ranking List

Every October, starting from 2019, the US Stanford University publishes a ranking list of the world's most influential scientists.

The list of 2022 includes 14 Azerbaijani scientists working in the country and abroad in 6 fields of science, who are also representatives of 8 organizations. Rasoul Moradi, coordinator of Khazar University's Department of Chemistry and Chemical Engineering, was also included in the ranking list in the field of engineering.

It should be noted that the ranking list is compiled based on the previous year's data of the "Scopus" database of "Elsevier", the world's largest and most prestigious academic publishing house, headquartered in Amsterdam. The list is compiled according to the following criteria and is carried out in two stages: The initial selection is made on the basis of the productivity indicator. Thus, in the 1st stage, scientists whose at least 5 articles are indexed in the "Scopus" database are selected. The selection at the next stage is based on quality indicators. By quality indicators, the total number of references, the number of references excluding self-references, h-index (Hirsch index), hm-index (h-index for multi-authored articles), number of references to single-authored articles, number of references to first-authored articles, etc. are intended. Then, based on these indicators, a generalized (composite) indicator is calculated and scientists are ranked based on this indicator. After ranking, a ranking list of scientists who are in the first 2% is drawn up. The ranking is done separately for each of the 22 scientific fields.

Websites published news about it.

<https://ict.az/az/news/6487/> et c.

Xəzər Universitetinin əməkdaşı Stenford Universitetinin 2022-ci ilin reyting siyahısında

2019-cu ildən başlayaraq hər ilin oktyabr ayında ABŞ-ın Stenford Universiteti dünyanın ən nüfuzlu alimlərinin reyting siyahısını dərc edir.

2022-ci ilin siyahısına 6 elm sahəsi üzrə ölkədə və xaricdə fəaliyyət göstərən 14 azərbaycanlı alim daxil edilmişdir ki, onlar da 8 təşkilatın nümayəndəsidir. Xəzər

Universitetinin Kimya və kimya mühəndisliyi departamentinin koordinatoru Rasoul Moradi də mühəndislik sahəsində reyting siyahısında yer almışdır. Qeyd edək ki, reyting siyahısı, baş ofisi Amsterdam şəhərində yerləşən, dünyanın ən böyük və nüfuzlu akademik nəşriyyatı olan "Elsevier" şirkətinin "Scopus" bazasının bir il əvvəlki məlumatları əsasında tərtib edilir. Siyahı aşağıdakı meyarlar üzrə tərtib edilir və iki mərhələdə həyata keçirilir: İlkin seçim məhsuldarlıq göstəricisi əsasında aparılır. Belə ki, 1-ci mərhələdə ən azı 5 məqaləsi "Scopus" bazasında indeksləşən alimlər seçilir. Sonrakı mərhələdəki seçim isə keyfiyyət göstəriciləri əsasında aparılır. Keyfiyyət göstəriciləri dedikdə, istinadların ümumi sayı, özünə istinadlar nəzərə alınmadan istinadların sayı, h-indeksi (Hirş indeksi), hm-indeksi (çoxmüəllifli məqalələr üçün h-indeksi), təkmüəllifli məqalələrə istinadların sayı, birinci müəllifi olduğu məqalələrə istinadların sayı və s. nəzərdə tutulur. Sonra bu göstəricilər əsasında ümumiləşmiş (kompozit) indikator hesablanır və alimlər bu indikatora nəzərən rəqləşdirilir. Rəqləşdirmədən sonra ilk 2%-ə daxil olan alimlərin reyting siyahısı tərtib edilir. Rəqləşdirmə 22 elm sahəsinin hər biri üzrə ayrılıqda aparılır.

Saytlar bu barədə xəbər yayımlayıb.

<https://ict.az/az/news/6487/> və s.